## Unofficial Copy HB0243/682719/1

## 2005 Regular Session

BY: House Judiciary Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 243

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 3, strike "24" and substitute "<u>25</u>"; in line 17, strike "one" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; and in the same line, strike "official of a municipal corporation;" and substitute "<u>officials from separate municipal corporations</u>;".